
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:557
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2007
LOANS BY NSFDC UNDER CENTRAL SPONSORED SCHEMES
Rani Smt. K.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the loans/assistance released by the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC) under various schemes implemented by it during 2007-08, State/UT-wise and scheme-wise;

(b) the number of persons to be benefited therefrom; and

(b) the details of the ongoing/proposed to be launched new schemes/programmes for which NSFDC is funding individuals/groups in the States, particularly in the States of Tamil Nadu, Kerala and Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a), (b)& (c) The details of State/UT-wise loans/assistance released by NSFDC under various schemes during 2007-08 (April to July, 2007), persons to be benefited therefrom and details of the ongoing and sanctioned projects under NSFDC`s funding schemes for the States of Tamil Nadu, Kerala and Karnataka are enclosed at Annexure-I.
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